

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2395

Page 1, line 6, after the first semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the legislative council;"

Page 1, line 17, after "food" insert ", as defined in section 25-17-00.1,"

Page 1, line 18, remove "treatment"

Page 1, line 20, remove "treatment"

Page 1, line 22, remove "treatment"

Page 2, line 1, remove "There may be no"

Page 2, remove line 2

Page 2, line 5, remove "The department shall"

Page 2, remove lines 6 through 10

Page 2, line 11, remove "machine, enteral or parenteral nutrition support, or continuous oxygen."

Page 2, line 13, remove "**CHILD**"

Page 2, line 16, after "institutionalization" insert "; the comprehensive health association of North Dakota program provided for under chapter 26.1-08, including contracting for a cost-benefit analysis of this program; and the state programs providing services to children with special health care needs to determine whether the programs are effective in meeting these special health care needs, whether there are gaps in the state's system for providing services to children with special health care needs, and whether there are significant unmet special health care needs of children which should be addressed" and remove "The legislative council may assign"

Page 2, line 17, remove "portions of this study to appropriate interim committees."

Page 2, after line 19, insert:

**"SECTION 5. REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.** During the 2005-06 interim, the department shall report to the legislative council regarding the status of the medicaid waiver to provide in-home services under section 3 of this Act, the number of applications the department receives for the in-home services, and the status of the program's appropriation."

Page 2, line 23, remove "treatment"

Re-number accordingly